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Ref:  S10/R
Enq: Mahopo J.M.
Tel: 015 230 4301

________________________________________
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 	1794
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 06 MAY 2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  16 - 2022
1794.	Ms L L van der Merwe (IFP) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
(1)	(a) What total number of non-profit organisations (NPOs) in each province did her department provide funding to in the 2021-22 financial year and (b) will she provide Ms L L van der Merwe with (i) a list of all NPOs funded and (ii) the total amount of funding allocated to each NPO;
(2)	what (a) total number of NPOs had their budgets cut in the 2021-22 financial year in each province, (b) are the names of the NPOs that had their budgets cut and (c) did the cuts amount to in total?		NW2123E
REPLY:
(1) (a) What total number of non-profit organisations (NPOs) in     each province did her department provide funding to in the 2021-22 financial year and 

(Already answered. See attachment below)

(b)Will she provide Ms L L van der Merwe with 
(i) a list of all NPOs funded and (Already Answered)
(ii) the total amount of funding allocated to each NPO;(Already answered)
(2)	What 
(a) total number of Programmes had their budgets cut in the 2021-22 financial year in each province,
Response : 
      6 Programmes had their budget cut in programme 2,3 & 4 
(b)  are the names of the Programmes that had their budgets cut and 
Response : 
· Early Childhood Development (ECD) & Partial Care involving 1319 NPOs 
· Services to People with Disabilities involving 131 NPOs affected 
· Drop-in Centres (DIC) involving 349 NPOs
· Social Behaviour Change involving 9 NPOs
· Services to Families: District & Provincial Councils affectng 59 NGOs/ NPOs
· Victim Empowerment Programme-69 NPO
(c) did the cuts amount to in total?
Response : 


· Early Childhood Development (ECD) & Partial Care-R70 million was reduced from the Equitable budget allocation in response to the COVID-19 pandemic
· Services to People with Disabilities-R9million 
· Drop-in Centres (DIC)- an amount of R38 million was cut in response to COVID-19. The budget cut impacted negatively on the number of beneficiaries who were subsidized and those that got stipend per month Only 30children were subsidized per centre instead of maximum of 100 as per provincial costing model and 1 care giver per centre instead of 5
· Social Behaviour Change-an amount of R9million was reduced
· Services to Families: District & Provincial Councils an amount R 100 000 was cut from all the 59 NGOs/ NPOs due to budgetary constraints
· Victim Empowerment Programme -there was a shortfall of R9.7 million after the budget was reduced
· In addition, an amount of R19.8million was paid as accruals in the 2020/21financial year.
	

Yours sincerely,


_______________________
Mme C.N. Rakgoale
MEC: Social Development

__________________
Date
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1484.Ms L L van der Merwe (IFP) to ask the Minister of
Social Development:

(a) What total number of Non Profit Organisations (NPOs)
did her department fund in the 2021-22 financial year
and will she furnish Ms L L van der Merwe with a list of
(i) all NPOs funded and (ii) the amount of funding
allocated to each NPO? NW1804E

REPLY:

(a) What total number of Non-Profit Organisations
(NPOs) did her department fund in the 2021-22

financial year and





District Total NPOs recommended for
funding in 2021/22

Capricorn 640

Mopani 700

Sekhukhune 624

Vhembe 590

Waterberg 329

Provincial NGOs 23

Total 2906

(b) (i) All NPOs funded and
List of all funded NPOQOs are hereto attached.

(ii) The amount of Funding allocated to each NPO?

The lists attached in (i) above includes funds allocated
to each NPO.

Yours sincerely,

Mme C.N. Rakgoale
MEC: Social Development
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List of all funded NPOs per District
Waterberg Districts
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ISIBINDLpdf Waterberg ECD ~ ECD CONDITIONAL MODIMOLLE THABAZIMBI.pdf
Conditional grant -Mt GRANT.pdf MUNICIPALITY.pdf
MOOKGOPONG .pdf MOGALAKWENA ~ MOGALAKWENA LEPHALALE BELA BELA
TWO pdf ONE.pdf MUNICIPALITY.pdf ~ MUNICIPALITY pdf

Mopani District

.EQUITABLE BA-PHALABORWApd CONDITIONAL  GREATER LETABA.pdf
SHARE.pdf f GRANT.pdf

Capricorn District

POLOKWANE MOLEMOLE LEPELLE NKUMPI  INCENTIVE-CONDITI EQUITABLE SHARE
MUNICIPALITY.pdf ~ MUNICIPALITY.pdf ~ MINICIPALITY.pdf ~ ONAL GRANT.pdf GRANT.pdf
ECD CONDITIONAL BLOUBERG AGANANG

GRANT.pdf MUNICIPALITY.pdf ~ MUNICIPALITY pdf

Sekhukhune District

ecd consekh.pdf  Elias Motsoaledi.pdf Ephraim Mogalepdf  Fetakgomo.pdf  Makhuduthamaga.pd
f
tubatse.pdf

Vhembe District

Vhembe Equitable VHEMBE ECD Vhembe Conditional ~ THULAMELA.pdf MUSSINA pdf
Share.pdf CONDITIONAL GRAN grant.pdf

MAKHADO.pdf Collins .pdf






image1.emf

image2.emf
1484.pdf



